
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4223
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
SUPPLY OF BAMBOO TO PAPER MILLS IN ASSAM
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council has stopped supply of bamboo to paper mills in Assam (PSU); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam. Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council (KAAC) has completed its supplies of bamboo to Hindustan Paper Corporation (HPC) during the bamboo season 2011-12 and the supplies for 2012-13 season are yet to begin.

(b): Does not arise.
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